Date and time of publication on KAP: 19.09.2023 18:30:17 https://www.kap.org.tr/en/Bildirim/1196260



KAMUYU AYDINLATMA PLATFORMU

HACI ÖMER SABANCI HOLDİNG A.Ş. Disposal of Buy-Back Shares

Summary Sale of Bought-Back Shares





Disposal of Buy-Back Shares

Related Companies []

[]

Related Funds

Disposal of Buy-Back Shares	
Update Notification Flag	Hayır (No)
Correction Notification Flag	Hayır (No)
Date Of The Previous Notification About The Same Subject	16.12.2022
Postponed Notification Flag	Hayır (No)
Company Subject to Buy-Back	Hacı Ömer Sabancı Holding A.Ş.
Company Performs the Buy-Back	Hacı Ömer Sabancı Holding A.Ş.
Date Of Buy-Back Program	16.12.2022
Explanations	

Pursuant to share buyback program, which was initiated with the resolution of the Board of Directors of Sabancı Holding dated 09.11.2021 and extended with another resolution dated 16.12.2022, all of the shares that have been repurchased and owned by Sabancı Holding with TRY 60,577,802 nominal value, representing 2.9689% of the share capital, were sold to institutional investors on 19.09.2023 at a price of TRY 52.46 per share through block sale method executed on Istanbul Stock Exchange.

As of 19.09.2023, there remains no repurchased shares owned by Sabancı Holding post transaction. Nevertheless, the share buyback program that was initiated with the aforementioned resolutions of the Board of Directors is still in force.

In case of a discrepancy between the Turkish and English versions of this public disclosure statement, Turkish version shall prevail.

Disposal of Buy-Back Information Table

Code Of Company Subject To Buy-Back	Transaction Date	Nominal Value of Shares Subject to Transaction (TRY)	Ratio Of Shares Subject To Transaction To Capital (%)	Transaction Price (TRY / Unit)	Ratio Of Remaining Shares To Capital (%)	Amount of Realized Earnings/Losses (TRY)	Privileges, If Any, Associated with These Shares
SAHOL	19/09/2023	60.577.802	% 2,9689	52,46	% 0	1.290.807.572,22	-

We proclaim that our above disclosure is in conformity with the principles set down in "Material Events Communiqué" of Capital Markets Board, and it fully reflects all information coming to our knowledge on the subject matter thereof, and it is in conformity with our books, records and documents, and all reasonable efforts have been shown by our Company in order to obtain all information fully and accurately about the subject matter thereof, and we're personally liable for the disclosures.